Docusign Envelope ID: D80OEBE9A-2492-4360-9920-50A03A93AA96

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: GT Distributors, Inc. Contract No. 2023-219
1124 New Meister Lane - Contract: Safety Wear
Suite 100

Pflugerville, TX 78660

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT
1. Renew contract for the period October 9, 2024 through October 8, 2025.

2. Remove from contract:
Line 14 PROTECH Throat - Hardwire 68 Level IlIA, Black
Line 15 PROTECH Structured Upper Arms - Hardwire 68 Level lilA, Black

3. In accordance with Section 4.6 Price Redetermination clause, see attached price change proposal.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified
in writing signed by both parties.

Change Order No. 1 has been accepted and authorized on __10/07/2024 by authority of the Collin County
Commissioners Court by Court Order No.__2024-1060-10-07 , to be effective on.___10/09/2024
4o /

ACCEPRTED BY: /

/// ,I /l /L—/ DocuSigned by:

51 i ::,/ o / =

'-’;f,/‘ — / Sy = (arneski

SIGNATURE S
CLINT WELCH Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name)
TITLE: NATIONAL SALES DIRECTOR TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT
DATE: 09/23/2024 10/11/2024




Docusign Envelope ID: DS8OEBE9A-2492-4360-9920-50A03A93AA96

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2023-1011-10-09

Renewal No. No. 1 Court Order No. 2024-1060-10-07
Renewal No. Court Order No.
Renewal No. Court Order No.
Renewal, contract lines removal and price
Change Order  No. 1 Court Order No. 2024-1060-10-07 Summary redetermination
Change Order Court Order No. Summary

Change Order Court Order No. Summary




